Chelsea PTO 522 Parts Manual
Pro Gear Chelsea 522 Series PTO parts manual to assist in identifying the parts for your Chelsea
Power Take Off unit.
If you need any assistance identifying the correct Power Take Off unit for your truck and equipment,
contact your Chelsea replacement part specialists at Pro Gear and Transmission.
Pro Gear stocks every part for your Parker Chelsea PTO including: PTO housings, mounts,
driveshafts, gears, bearings, gaskets, cable shift cover assembly, post and plate assembly, brackets,
stud kits, seal kits, lever control assembly, air shift cover assembly, direct mount pump conversion

[56]
Bulletin HY25-2522-M1/US
Model Number Designation
522 X T ~M l{_
T
Power Take-Off
522 Series
- A - XV
""L Basic Model
522
Mounting Type
X = Standard
R = Rotated Output Flange
Gear Ratio
T = 31/23
V = 34/20
Mounting Designator
AA = ZF 6S-850
AB = Iveco 2845.6, 2855.5
AC = ZF/Meritor FreedomLine Astronic
AD = ZF 16S151/181/221
AE = Mercedes G60/G85
AM = Eaton FS-4106, FS-5206
Lubrication
X = No Pressure Lube
Output Designator
XD = 1-1/4" Rd Shaft
XX = 1-1/4" Rd/S.A.E. Taper
XY = DIN 5462
Shifter Type
A = Air Shift
F = ZMTEC Installation, “AC” Input
H = No Shift Kit
P = 12V Electric/Air Shift
Q = 24V Electric/Air Shift
V = Air Shift, Less Installation Kit
E = No Shift Kit (Europe)
Bulletin HY25-2522-M1/US Power Take-Off
Kit Bill of Materials 522 Series